


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 71.5 71.5 285.8 285.8
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 14.1 85.5 56.3 342.1

GRANITE MET BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 60.6 146.2 242.5 584.6
BC200 BLACK 179.3 325.5 717.3 1301.9
BC250 BLUE BLACK 326.9 652.4 1307.7 2609.6
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 7.2 659.6 28.9 2638.5
BC470 VIOLET BLUE 65.7 725.3 262.7 2901.2
BC600 GOLD 57.0 782.3 228.0 3129.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 78.0 860.3 311.8 3441.0
BC825 LIGHT MAROON 11.6 871.8 46.2 3487.2

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.9 79.9 319.4 319.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 15.8 95.6 63.0 382.4

SILVER SHADOW PEARL BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 113.2 208.8 452.8 835.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 383.4 592.2 1533.6 2368.8
BC260 SATIN BLACK 77.2 669.4 308.9 2677.7
BC800 RED GOLD 10.6 680.0 42.3 2720.0
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 50.0 730.0 200.0 2920.0
BC100 CLEAR 147.4 877.4 589.4 3509.4

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 81.8 81.8 327.2 327.2
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 11.6 93.4 46.3 373.5

MERLOT RED PEARL BC1815 CRYSTAL RED 119.3 212.7 477.3 850.8
BC201 DEEP BLACK 107.0 319.7 427.8 1278.6
BC821 DARK MAROON 387.1 706.8 1548.4 2827.0

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 800930  ‐  2011 ESSEX

53719

62431

61881

BC832 RED 87.0 793.8 348.0 3175.0
BC840 RED VIOLET 78.2 872.0 312.9 3487.9
CB34M VIOLET PEARL 8.0 880.0 31.9 3519.8

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.4 80.4 321.4 321.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.4 108.7 113.5 434.9

GOLD FIREMIST MET BC105 WHITE 33.6 142.3 134.3 569.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 55.6 197.9 222.3 791.5
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 394.2 592.1 1576.7 2368.2
BC200 BLACK 81.6 673.6 326.2 2694.4
BC600 GOLD 40.0 713.6 159.9 2854.3
BC800 RED GOLD 34.4 748.0 137.5 2991.8
CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 45.2 793.1 180.7 3172.5
BC100 CLEAR 91.2 884.3 364.6 3537.1

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.4 80.4 321.4 321.4
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 28.4 108.7 113.5 434.9

GOLD FIREMIST MET BC105 WHITE 33.6 142.3 134.3 569.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 55.6 197.9 222.3 791.5
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 394.2 592.1 1576.7 2368.2
BC200 BLACK 81.6 673.6 326.2 2694.4
BC600 GOLD 40.0 713.6 159.9 2854.3
BC800 RED GOLD 34.4 748.0 137.5 2991.8
CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 45.2 793.1 180.7 3172.5
BC100 CLEAR 91.2 884.3 364.6 3537.1

54697

54697



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 528.7 528.7 2114.8 2114.8
HB200 BLUE BLACK 233.9 762.6 935.6 3050.4

GRANITE MET HB680 GOLD 40.0 802.6 159.9 3210.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 36.5 839.1 145.9 3356.2
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 12.6 851.7 50.4 3406.6
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 12.6 864.3 50.4 3457.0
HB821 BRIGHT RED 9.1 873.4 36.5 3493.5
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 3.4 876.8 13.5 3507.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 86.8 963.5 347.0 3854.0

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 634.2 634.2 2536.8 2536.8
HB64L GOLD PEARL 94.6 728.8 378.3 2915.1

SILVER SHADOW PEARL HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 87.9 816.7 351.6 3266.7
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 50.1 866.8 200.3 3467.0
HB260 SATIN BLACK 37.8 904.6 151.2 3618.2
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 14.5 919.0 57.8 3676.0
HB780 RED GOLD 5.6 924.6 22.4 3698.4
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 46.8 971.4 187.0 3885.4

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 Step 1 HYDRO BASE 653.8 653.8 2615.0 2615.0
HB250 Step 1 BLACK 192.4 846.1 769.5 3384.5

MERLOT RED PEARL HB990 Step 1 WHITE 155.2 1001.3 620.8 4005.3
HB002 Step 2 HYDRO BASE 626.4 1627.7 2505.4 6510.7
HB861 Step 2 MAROON 120.2 1747.9 480.7 6991.4
HB870 Step 2 MAGENTA 83.0 1830.9 332.0 7323.4
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HB840 Step 2 RED 67.8 1898.6 271.0 7594.4
HB203 Step 2 DEEP BLACK 30.5 1929.1 121.9 7716.3
HB88N Step 2 CRYSTAL RED 21.0 1950.1 84.1 7800.4

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 654.4 654.4 2617.7 2617.7
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 164.2 818.6 656.6 3274.3

GOLD FIREMIST MET CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 62.1 880.7 248.3 3522.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 31.6 912.2 126.3 3648.9
HB680 GOLD 24.1 936.4 96.5 3745.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 19.9 956.3 79.8 3825.2
HB780 RED GOLD 15.8 972.1 63.3 3888.5
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 9.5 981.6 38.0 3926.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 5.3 986.9 21.0 3947.5

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 654.4 654.4 2617.7 2617.7
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 164.2 818.6 656.6 3274.3

GOLD FIREMIST MET CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 62.1 880.7 248.3 3522.6
HB203 DEEP BLACK 31.6 912.2 126.3 3648.9
HB680 GOLD 24.1 936.4 96.5 3745.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 19.9 956.3 79.8 3825.2
HB780 RED GOLD 15.8 972.1 63.3 3888.5
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 9.5 981.6 38.0 3926.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 5.3 986.9 21.0 3947.5

54697

54697


